DATA DAY OU

Prepare & Manage Your Data
with Tableau

Graeme Britz
Senior Product Manager, Data Management
Tableau



Agenda

* Visually clean and shape data with Tableau Prep Builder
* Operationalize data prep with Prep Conductor

* Understand data usage, communicate trusted data, and
find data with Tableau Catalog
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Order Number

201766-6300005
201766-6300014
201766-6300017
201766-6300024
201766-6300026
201766-6300054
201766-6300055
201766-6300083
201766-6300105
201766-6300106
201766-6300115
201766-6300126
201766-6300135
201766-6300138
201766-6300141
201766-6300142
201766-6300144
201766-6300152
201766-6300157
201766-6300161
201766-6300165
201766-6300171
201766-6300177
201766-6300185
201766-6300187
201766-6300191
201766-6300197
201766-6300222
201766-6300224
201766-6300225
201766-6300232
201766-6300235
201766-6300255
2017512-600416
2017515-600416
2017515-600417
2017516-600563
2017516-600566
2017516-600568
2017516-600568
2017516-600571
2017516-600596
2017516-600598
2017516-600611
2017516-600621
2017516-600625
2017516-600631

pd Customer Identifer

C00005
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C00024
C00026
C00054
C00055
C00083
C00105
C00106
C00115
C00126
C00135
C00138
c00141
C00142
C00144
C00152
C00157
C00161
C00165
C00171
C00177
C00185
Co00187
C00191
C00197
C00222
C00224
C00225
C00232
C00235
C00255
C00416
C00416
c00417
C00563
C00566
C00568
C00568
C00571
C00596
C00598
Cooo611
C00621
C00625
C00631
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Complete

In Transit
Processing
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Complete
In Transit
In Transit
Complete
In Transit
Complete
In Transit
Complete
In Transit
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In Transit
In Transit
In Transit
Processing
In Transit
In Transit
In Transit
Processing
In Transit
In Transit
Complete
In Transit
In Transit
In Transit
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

WITH cteSource ( StaffMember, EventDateTime, EventType

AS ( SELECT StaffMember |,
CAST(EventDate AS DATETIME)
“ CAST(EventTime AS DATETIME)
EventType ,
ROW_NUMBER() OVER ( PARTITION BY
ORDER BY EventDate, Even
FROM dbo.StaffHours
)
cteGrouped ( StaffMember, EventDateTime, grp )
AS ( SELECT c.StaffMember ,
c.EventDateTime ,
ROW_NUMBER() OVER ( PARTITION BY c
ORDER BY c.EventDateT
- 1 AS grp
FROM cteSource AS <c
LEFT JOIN cteSource AS p
ON p.StaffMember = c.StaffMember
AND p.rn = c.rn - 1
LEFT JOIN cteSource AS n
ON n.StaffMember = c.StaffMember
AND n.rn = c.rn + 1
WHERE ( COALESCE(p.EventType, 'Exit') = '
AND c.EventType = 'Enter’
)

OR ( c.EventType = 'Exit'
AND COALESCE(n.EventType, 'Ent
)
)
SELECT StaffMember ,
MIN(EventDateTime) AS EventDateTime ,
MAX(EventDateTime) AS ExitDateTime ,
DATEDIFF(SECOND, MIN(EventDateTime), MAX(Eve

CONVERT(CHAR(8), DATEADD(SECOND,
DATEDIFF(SECOND, MIN(Ev
MAX(EventDateTime)),
'00:00:00'), 8) A
FROM cteGrouped
GROUP BY StaffMember ,
grp / 2
HAVING COUNT (%) = 2;
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Returns (AlN) Returns
Orders + Returns
Applied Join Clauses All Orders: Unmatched rows excluded from the join results
Product ID =  ProductiD S
Days to Ship Table Names =« ProductID .
Join Type:
RIS Srag null Orders (South) FUR-B0-10000112
/"\\ 0 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsil... FUR-BO-10000330
( ‘) - 1 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsil... FUR-BO-10000468
-~ 7 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsi.l... FUR-80-10000711
= 3 FUR-B0-10000780
4 FUR-BO-10001337
iodiandod ; 6 FUR-B0O-10001567
/A 7 FUR-80-10001601
Unmi tched p w & ¢ k¢ luded from the join results. FUR-80-10001608
Number of Rows: 13660 FUR-80-10001619
FUR-80-10001798
"\ 154
' [
1275 0 Days to Ship Table Names Product ID
4 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsi.lan/Orders/orders_west OFF-ST-1000012"
3,179
D 4 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsi.lan/Orders/orders_west OFF-ST-1000012"

4 adhoc-mssql2016.test.tsi.lan/Orders/orders_west OFF-ST-1000012"
Join Clause Recommendations




Tableau Prep

Design Principles



Text file-Sales

Text file-Sales R..

Text file-Sales Results

Abe

City 109

.“'.'!..'.'.-'

Akron
Allentown
Altoona
Andover
Atlantic City
Auburn
Baltimore
Bangor
Bayonne
Belleville
Bethleham

Product ID

AAA-AA-00000000
ALA-AA-00000000
AAA-AA-00000000
AAA-AA-00000000
AAA-AA-00000000
AAA-AA-000000OCD

Visual & Direct

®
[ ]
17 Fields &K Rows < Keep Onh Jul16-w3-flights
- Abr
- State 15 Julle-w2-flights
Al Jul16-wAa-flights Union
Connecticut
= K%
Delaware ©® — ®
District of Columbia
. Julle-wl-flights Jan-Jull6-wildli...
Maine
Maryland Union 14Fields 502K Rows
Massachusetts
Inputs Union Results
New Hampshire .
\.‘ll:\-,N {‘\r’t;_f".l:rr @ Transform1
Transform 2 Abc
Mew York
Transform 3 Origin 304
Ohio @® Transform4 F—
Pennsylvania
ABE
ABI
Ship Mode Shipping Costs ABQ
ABR
Same Day 5E ABY
Same Day -9¢ AcK
ACT
same Day 95 Resulting Fields ACV
Same Day -9C 1 Mismatching fields from 14 resulting fields. ACY
ADK
Same Day -5t ADQ
Same Day -g¢ AEX

YEEQ
aEEE———

Join

[ ] Show only mismatched fields

+#

Wheels On 1k

null

250
625
1,000
1,375
1,750

2,125
2,500

(]

Flight Date 31

06/27/2016 —
I
I
I

08/01/2016 ——

Applied Join Clauses

Clean Notes/Approver All Orders
Product ID = ProductID
Order ID = OrderID

Join Type: Right join

Click the graphic to change the join type.

Clean Notes/Approv... C) All Orders

Summary of Join Results

Click the bar segments to view the included and excluded values.

7 .
% Mismatched values

Included

Clean Not... D272

All Orders 16,302

16,302

Join Result

Join Clause Recommendations

Excluded

EE



®

orders_south_...

®

Orders_East

Orders (West)

®

Orders (Central)

Y

Remove Nulls

G %

Fix Data Type

o

Rename States

CGEPAL

Fix Dates

Returns (all)

Clean Orders + ...

Quota

>

Create 'Superst...

B

Find Order Year

o

Pivot Quotas

@

Quota + Orders

Aircraft: Airline/O...

Add algorithms to augment human intelligence

Abc £

Group values by

Pronunciation

SKY REGIONAL AlR..

SKYWEST AIRLINES

7 SOUTHWEST AIRLI...

SPIRIT AIRLINES

SUN COUNTRY AIR...
TACA INTL AIRLINE..
TAM LINHAUS AER...
TRANS STATES AIR..

TURKISH AIRLINES
UNITED AIRLINES
UNKNOWRMN

Group and Replace

SOUTHWEST AIRLINE.. replaces:

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
south west airlines
SOUTHWEST AIR
Southwest Airlines
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES

+ .
¢ +tableau



Integrated

P

Project Maestro - TCdemo-start

=

File Flow [Edit

&d | Connect

I

ToaFile
Excel

Text File

loa Serve
Amazon Aurora
Armazon Redshift
Aster Database
EXASOL
Gomgle Cloud S0L
HFP Vertica
IEM Biginsights
IEM DB2
IEM PDA (Metezza)
Kognitio
Marklogic
MemsQgL
Microsoft S0L Server
Monat DB
MySOl

Oracle

Pivotal Greenplum Database

PostgreS0oL
Splunk

SAP Sybase 10
SAP Sybaze ASE

Teradata

-

Calculation?
i

Units Sald 15

jment City Stat

Open in Tableau
Common Tableau Platform

Publish to Tableau
(curation,
recommendations)

T+
Y tableau



Operationalize with Prep Conductor

Publish Flows Schedule Refreshes Alerts & See History

Publish Flow to Tableau Server i § Run End Status Errors
New Task
Proiect 9 Pending
) Select a schedule to run the flow “Sales”. [}
Default i 2 ® Pending
e | Daily — Daily at 10:00 PM v
Salas " | p| t Oct 13, 2018, 11:57 AM Succeeded
First of the month 1:00AM — On the last day of the month at &:... Oct 13, 2018, 11:57 AM Succeeded
Description Weekday 2:00AM — Weekly at 7:00 PM on Sunday, Monday, T...
: - n : Oct 13, 2018, 11:57 AM Succeeded
Contains sales and returns Daily — Daily at 10:00 PM k
Every half hour — Every 30 minutes
Oct 13 8, 11:57 AN icceeded
) E'\"Er'j.-' hour Oct 201 11:57 AM Succeede
Tags Create 'Annual Regio... Oct 13, 2018, 11:56 AM Succeeded
¢7? salesdata http:fftpgawind1
Oct 13, 2018, 11:56 AM Succeeded
h Create 'Superstore Sa...
& file connections up Oct 13, 2018, 11:56 AM Succeeded
http:fftpgawin01
& uploaded files
0 direct connections Oct 13, 2018, 11:56 AM Succeeded
FaAncs Cance
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Tableau
Catalog
Visibility

Trust

Discovery

Extensibility



tableau.com

tt M

Tableau
Catalog

Lineage

Type  t Name Sheets Description

Mumber of customer hes base ez stomer contact field in c istory plust the n...

V I S I b I I I ty # ; Number of customer touches bas as ner contact field in case history. How many ... =
1

Account ID 18 ~ter 1D © ount in SFDC £ ount.|D e

Account Key & Surrogate key of unt, stored in dimAccount. £

m
unt Mame Name of Accoun urce: Account.Name
m




tableau.com

< Explore / Tableau Samples / Superstore / Performance E,‘?
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(D) Stale data
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Tableau
Catalog

Discovery

tableau.com

New Workbook 3

File  Data Worksheet Dashboard Analysis Map Format  Help Graeme Britz

Connect to Data

ent Type: T

Name + Workbooks Data Sources arver / Path Connection Typ [
Te
EFG_Institution sandbaxdb_a Z Wi ft SOL server

ed use includ




Tableau
Catalog

Extensibility

GraphiQL

H

databaseTables

>

Prettify

Histary

downstreamSheetsConnection {

h

downst reamWorkbooksConnaction {
totalCount

}

totalCount

rodes {

nams

nodes {

-
3

id

downstreamFlowsConnection {

i

downst reamblotosourcesConnection {
totalCount

}

totalCount
rodes {

nams

L

nodes {

-
3

name

"data": {

"databaseTables"

"total Coun
"nodes™: [

v L
"dawnstreamshestsCannection”; {
t": 17,

2l

1,

" downstreaniorkbaoksConnection" : f

"total Count": 5

"nodes™: [

.{

"id

nid"

id":

.._il;..;
j.
]
]:-

»

"@3379eal-b9bd-296d-Ecd f-b539505d14E822"

"ob82ob5b-3Peb-obc3-a52d-4FddfdZbdeda’

"ad3A5dfe-F457-02da-6@ce

"dZ2c98del1-481c-8e3a-95b9

"d97eR356-52ed-20bb-c23 - 1V ab54R4dhn 44

"dawnstreamF lowsCannection": {

"total Coun

t": @,

"nodes™: [

1,

"dawnstreomDatasourcesConnection”: f

"total Count"; 2

"nodes": [

.{

3¢
i

“riene"

“nome"

]
I
iy
i

]

i "SuperStore Orders (Master)"

i

: "Global SuperStore’

"downstreamSheetsConnection": {
"total Count™ @ 1@,

"nades™: [

55e31dc99ba3’

555dBdachade’

¢ databaseTables DatabaseTable hd

Q Search DatabasaTable,..

tabla that Is contained in a database

IMPLEMENTS

FIELDS

vizportalld: !

luid: 1

names

IsEmbadded:

SCnema:

fullNama:

description:

contact:

isCeartified:



Catalog Demo



Questions?



